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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET ' ,
REGISTRATION, SU.RIPTION AND STATISTICAL szxvzc’ APPENDIX A

BOY 'SCOUTS OF AMERICA

paTE December 16, 1982

FuLL NaME Kenneth R. Rarick
; (No initials if you can possibly get full name)

i

ADDRESS.? P. 0. Box 73257, Fairbanks, Alaska anad 1400 Gillam Way, Fairb

crry Faifb3ikd sTaTE __ Alaska z1p copg_29701

DATE OF BIRTH [/29/50 ( !SeikCoyer (This is important and should be exact)
H

LWL LU/

APPRCYIMATE AGE 327 {Tc be used ONLY when date of birth i3 not known)
RELIGION Mormon ( Not Practiciag) NATIONALITY America
) |
OCCUPATION Last known - Military (Has aot worked ia the last two
years, except occasional main-
EDUCATION High School Graduate ? tenaace tvpe positions)
WEIGHT 150 HEIGHT o' 10" RaCE  Caucasian
* COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Ability to Coaviice persons of any-
o thing. Campiag., out-of-doors,
\RRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN Noae

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Columbus, Ohio Boy
El Paso, Texas Unknown

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Midaight Suan Couancil Scoutmaster 1975 1982

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Convicted of Sexual Abuse of a Minor. (November 2, 1982)

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

See attached letter from State of Alaska.

Signed \)\Z@e,\,\,\@\ﬂ(\‘z k,UDV\\

jostAl L A SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Council idaight Sun Council
RS-509 ‘

DEC 21 1092 - |
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Midnight Sun Council / Boy Scouts of Anierica

1400 Glilam Way ® Fairbenks, Alaska 88701 ¢ 807.452-1976

October 5, 1983 (21)

SCOUTING/USA a0

National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Sirs;

Please be reminded that the person that this attached letter is directed
to is presently " Red Flagged". We do not wish to have him get any Scouting
mail or correspondence. According to his senteacing, " He is to have no
association with boys or the Scouting organization.

If you have any questions on this individual, please direct them to

Pat McKean.
( Siacerely,
Pat McKean '
Scout Executive
(
F. STARON @ .
A United Way Agency

NCY 191983
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A program for Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, and Expicdrers

National Boy Scout Alumni Farnily
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Wainut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

SCOUTING/USA

Scptember 16, 1983

Kenneth R Rarick
1400 Gillam Way
Fairbanks, AK 99701

Dear Kenneth R Rarick:

I want to personally thank you for your service to youth through
Scouting, as a commissioners in unit ~ 8601 you have

helped our nation’s youth learn the precepts of "Helping other People,”
"Do your Best,” and "Be Prepared.”

Please consider this letter my personal invitation to become a member of the

National Boy Scout Alumni Family. Your membership will help us continue to
encourage young men and women to follow Scouting’s high ideals and to keep
Scouting the strong wholesome force it has been for over 70 vears.

For only $10 a year (83 cents a month), you can be a2 member of the National
Boy Scout Alumni Family and receive the following benefits.

( * A subscription to our Alumni Family News. a quarterly Scouting newsletter
’ designed exclusively for our alumni members.

* A 1982 National Boy Scouts of America Annual Report.

* A beautiful wall certificate suitable for framing and an official alumni
membership card.

* Plus, the satisfaction of knowiny you are heiping support the strong,
wholesome force that Scouting has been for more than 70 years.

Sincerely,

A 2

Thomas L. Parker, President

Big Drum, Inc. (Cut along dotted line)

NATIONAL BOY SCOUT ALUNNI ENROLLMENT FORM |

Join our Alumni Family today..America need Scouting and Scouting needs youl Please fill out
this form and return it with your membership fee in the enclosed reply envelope.

TO: National Boy Scout Alumni I'm enclosing my check for:

Family
D 1-YR. MEMBERSHIP 310
Yes count on me to reaffirm the ideals of

scouting through Alumni Membership. | D 3-YR. MEMBERSHIP %30 and you
understand membership entitles me to saii receive a FREE Norman Rockwell
K of the above mentioned benefits. print.

From: Keénneth R Rarick
1400 Gillam Way
Fairbanks, AK 99701

{SV5-83)

Please make checks pavable to Bor Scouts of America. Your membership.fee is tax deductible. j
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January 26, 1283

Mr. John P. HcKean
Scout LExecutive
Midnight Sun Council, Mo. 696

PERSCHAL AND CONPINFITIAL
SURJFCT: Kanneth P. Rarick

Dear Jobhn:

Thank you for tha detailed information concerning the above Scouter,
have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on

the Confidential File.

Sinecnrely,

Paul I. Crnst, Director
Reaistration Subscription &
Statistical Service

eko

cc: Western Region
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December 23, 1982

Mr. John P. McKean

Scout Executive

Midnight Sun Council, No. 696
PERSONAIL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Dear John:

Thank you for the information on Mr. Kenneth R. Rarick. This information
is very complete and will be very helpful to us in refusing registration
wherever he may move.

Whenever you get the information on the sentence which is given this will
be very helpful for completion of our files. If he is put on probation,
this will also help to keep track of him for the next few years.

Thanks again for your help and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Exrnst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

nah o~

cc: Western Region . (3}1
“y
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1400 Glllam Way ¢ Fairbanks, Alaska 88701 ¢ 907-452-1978

December 16, 1982

SCOUTING/USA

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription
and Statistical Service
1325 Walaut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Mr. Ernst,

In reseraching the applicaticas for Mr. Rarick, I noted
that we have a conflict in the date of birth. His applications
indicate that he was bora on T7/24/52, but his legal records
here show the date of 7/29/50.

I have also enclosed the letter from the State of Alaska
that indicated the charges and convictions.

If you need any additional information, please advise us

and we will be glad to co-operate.

Sincerely,

('ﬁéjvv-‘:? ‘L\. ¢ y:JanA—\\
Joha P. McKean
Scout Executive

"

cc: Richard R. Harrington, Regional Director, Western Region

@ A Urted Way Agency
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L o bl e s . . JAY S HAMAMUR LOVER YN
S bit “ l 1 . /
N\ \;l/" I L, broody ; /
7/ j /AN lx ll'} , : RS t : NN
, - i Rim. 27
. .. e R J 504 Barnette St .
DEFATTIMENT 0 L / Earrbanks, Alaska 99701
/
IPICE OF It ESTANS 37 TQRNEY ! (907) 452-1565

?

Secepmieer 2, TUB2

Pat dMcRean

Boy Scouts of America
1400 Gillam Way
Fairbanks, alasra 59701

Re: Kenneth Rarichk

Dear Sir:

On November 2, 1982, Kanneth Rarick was convicted by a Fairbanks
jury of the crime of Sexual Abuse of a Minor, a class C felony,
for sexual fondling of a young boy at Lost Lake Scout Camp during
the past summer. The evidence at trial showed Rarick had
attempted similar acts with two other scouts during the same time

frame.

Rarick will be sentenced on December 8, 1982, by Judge Blair.
The maximum possible penalty for his offense is S vyears
imprisonment.

Sincerely,

HARRY L. DAVIS .
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

e {‘?:Wn—\_uf/%;,@/;? J’-«/J/Q*

sfames . Doogan, JZ.
istant Districl Attorney

S
N551S

T

F. STARON
DEC 211982
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Decemtber 8, 1982

#r. John P. McKean
Scout Executive
Midnight Sun Council, No. 696

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear John:

We recently received copies of correspondence from your office relating to
Ken Rarick. It was indicated that he was convicted of sexual abuse of a
minor.

we would like as much additional information as you can give us related to
this and also the sentencing which we understand is taking place at this time.

A Confidential Record Sheet is enclosed for your use. Please complete this
as much as possible so that we can identify Mr. Rarick should he try to

register in some other council.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

o
Paul I. Ernst, Director ot < ™
Registration, Subscription & e .,’\?10” )
Statistical Service - AN

-'\__‘ - ,\{‘:\\ 2

nah hxa,?ﬁ\
Enclosure v

cc: Richard R. BHarrington, Regional Director, Western Reglon
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Mldmght Sun Cnunc:l / Boy Scouts of ﬁmenca

1400 Gillam Way ¢ Fairbanks, Alaska 98701 ¢ 907-452-1976

November 24, 1982

SCOUTING/USA

Mr. Richard Rice
Regional Office

P. 0. Box u6d
Sunnyvale, Ca. 94088

Dear Mr. Rice,

Here is a copy of the letter from the District Attorney

advising us regarding the Ken Rarick Case.
We have removed him from our present rolls and he is not

functioning in any capacity.

Pat McKean is out of town at the present time, but am
forwarding this to you in order to advise you of the progress

in this matter.

I hope this will keep you informed and if you have any
other questions, Pat should be back in the office December 6th.

Sincerely,

’ /) ]

A G
Pat Ross
Office Manager

/£2 /. jL C?f'iifi;:f:f:igi:i——~v

Y R e
//____.

wie 15 A1

’@\. A United Way Agency
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O , JAY S, NAMASOAD, GOVERNOR

90 .’»‘\ AV ARCE .

) F HiEE /A BN
U/ A ‘U i t/'\\JLL:JL W 3}"“'1\1 / :
DEPARTHMENT OF LAW // 604 Barnette St., Rm. 247

Fairbanks, Alaska 99701
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTQANEY /

(907) 452-1565

Movember 19, 1982

Pat McKean

Boy Scouts of America
1400 Gillam Way
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

Re: Kenneth Rarick

Dear Sir:

on November 2, 1982, Kenneth Rarick was convicted by a Fairbanks
jury of the crime of Sexual Abuse of a Minor, a class C felony,
for sexual fondling of a young boy at Lost Lake Scout Camp during
the past summer. The evidence at trial showed Rarick had
attempted similar acts with two other scouts during the same time

frame.

Rarick will be sentenced on December 8, 1982, by Judge Blair.
The maximum possible penalty for his offense 1is 5 years
imprisonment.

Sincerely,

HARRY L. DAVIS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

VJ%mes P. Doogan, ‘
Assistant Dlstrlc Attorne]
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